2 . ODISHA

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR WILDLIFE DIVISION, ANANDAPUR.
(Telephone: 06731-220322, Fax: 06731-220220, e-mail id: dfokeonjharwl.od@gov.in)

NO.M/3WL (Lease)/ /2018
Dated, Anandapur theé?? th September’'2018.

To,
The Managing Director,
Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd.,
OMC House, Bhubaneswar — 751001.

Sub: - Diversion of forest land 106.016 ha. (diversion of 103.198 ha. and change in
land use pattern of 2.818 ha.) in Rebana RF under Keonjhar Wildlife Division
of Keonjhar district, Odisha for installation of mechanized facilities by OMC
Ltd. for production and dispatch of 2.5 MTPA of Iron Ore from their Daitari Iron Ore
Mines.

Ref: - (1) Letter No. 7415/1WL-FC-Mrl-SSP-59/2018 dt. 16.08.2018 of the Principal
Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha to
your address.

(?) Your Letter No. 14755/OMC/F&E//2018 dt. 25.09.2018.

Sir,

With reference to the memos cited above on the captioned subject, as per
condition No. iii of Stage — | grant order of Government of Odisha, Forest & Environment
Department, the User Agency shall deposit the differential amount of Specific Wildlife
Conservation Plan.

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden,
Odisha has approved the revised the Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan as per the
current wage rate @ Rs. 224.30/MD amounting Rs. 24,10,01,500.00 (Rupees Twenty-four
crore ten lakh one thousand five hundred) only. Out of which Rs. 15,56,85,000.00 has been
approved for activities to be implemented by in project impact area of Keonjhar Wildlife
Division, Anandapur.

The following payments details are furnished herewith to facilitate revision of
the above demand:

Letter No, & Approved Financial outlay (Rs. In lakh) Demand raised by Amount depns'ited by OMC 'Remarkg,
Date L DFO (Rs. In lakh) -
Activities to be Activities to be Cuttack Keonjhar Amount UTR No.
implemented by implemented by DFO Divn. WL Divn. (Rs. In
omMC - | lakh)
Cuttack | Keonjhar Cuttack Keonjhar |
Divn. WL Divn. Divn. WL Divn. |
9569 dt. 69.09 211.26 425.52 109283 |  Nil 151835 | 1518.35 SBINH Composte SSWICP for |
02.12.13 [ Total -280.35 Total - 1518.35 ' 14083303067 | 2%t el 1016500 te. |

& Daitarl Extersion area

dt. 24.03.2014 | over 249.968 ha,

18438 dt. il 8.20 Nil 24 59 Nil 24,59 24.59 ANDBH Additicnal measures
24.02.18 18094684049 towards SMC pertaining to
Daitari Conveyer corridor

- _ dl. 04.04.2018 | cver106.016 ha
7415 dt. | 99.081 273.327 480.757 1556.850 Composite. SSWLCP for
16.08.2018 Total - 372.408 Total — 2037.607 = Daitari over 10163085

ha., Daitari Extension area
over 243 968 ha. & Daitani
Conveyer Corrider over

o ) o ) 106,015 ha.

Differential Nil Nil - 1556.85 - = Rs. 425.57 lakh is included |
amount to be . 1092.83 — in Rs. 1518.35 lakh paid by
k OMC as per the demand
pard b‘{‘ omc 24.59 = raised by the undersigne.d
439.43




Therefore, you are therefore requested to kindly deposit the differential
Rs. 4,39,43,000.00 (Rupees Four Crore thirty-nine lakh forty-three thousand) only through

e-portal of forest clearance website of MoEFCC.
1. Corporation Bank :-  Account Number —520101263743655

You are requested to submit the proof of deposit of the above amount for
compliance of condition No. iii of stage-l approval for further processing of diversion
proposal you are also requested to submit an undertaking to the effect that in case the rate

is revised upwards the additional/ differential amount shall be paid by the User Agency.

Yours faithfully,

{h——
Divisional Forest Officer,
. Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.

Memo No. ﬁ,ﬁ /Date D? e9. /8

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Prmcnpal Chief Conservator of Forests-cum-Field
Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve, Baripada for favour of kind information and necessary
action with reference to Memo No. 7416 dt. 16.08.2018 of the Principal Chief Conservator of
Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

(o

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.
Memo No. 38876 /Dactg' O D/ 5 /
Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Forest
Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act.), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to Memo
No. 7416 dt. 16.08.2018 of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief

Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Divisional Forest Officer,
&Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.
Memo No. 38‘87' /Date 99 0’9 /% /
Copy forwarded to the Priricipal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) &
Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary

action with reference to his Memo No. 7416 dt. 16.08.2018.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur.
b3




OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST QFFICER: CUTTACK FOREST DIVISION
AT/PO:- GHATAKULA, DIST:- CUTTACK-753010 (ODISHA)
Tel:- 0671-2340443 FAX:- 0671-2347611 Email:- dfo.cuttackforest division@yahoo.com

,_ No 79 S5 1 3E(Mise & Mining) 3/2018
R - Dated, Cuttack the € th Angust, 2018 '
_ To .
The Executive Director (F&E),
M/s OMC Ltd. OMC House, Bhubaneswar-01

. -

4

Sub:- . Diversion of 106.016 ha. (diversion of 103.198 ha, and Change in land use
pattern of 2.808 ha) it» Rebana RF under Keonjhar Wildlife Division,
Anandapur  of Keonjhar District, . Odisha  for installation of Mechanized
facilities by OMC Lid. for production and dispatch of 2.5 MTPA of Iron Ore
from their Daitari Iron Ore Mines.

Ref:- Memo No.7415/1WL-FC-pMrl-S8P-59/2018 Dt.16.08.2018  of the PCCF (WL)
& CWLW, Odisha.
St

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform that thc'Sil.e Specific
Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of Diversion of 106.016 ha. {diversion of 103.198 ha. and
Change in land use pattern of 2,808 ha.) in Rebana RF under Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur
of Keonjhar District, Odisha for installation of Mechanized facilities by OMC Ltd. for production and
dispatch of 2.5 MTPA of Iron Ore from their Daitari Iron Ore Mines under Cuttack Forest Division
has been approved by Pr.CCF (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlile Warden, Odisha with financial ouilay of
Rs. 2410.015 lakhs for the aclivities to be implemented in Project area & Project impact area in
respeét of Cuttack Forest Division, the Pr.CCF(WL) & CWLW, Odisha has approved as foliows:-
a. For activities to be implemented by the User Agency in Project area - Rs, 99.081 Lakh
b.  For activities 1o be implemented in Project impact area of Cuttack Division — Rs.480.757 Lakhs
As per the earlier approved Sie Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan, you have already paid Rs.425.52
lakh for implementation ol activities in the Project impact area. I ]
Hence you are requested to make payment of balance amount of s, 53.237 Laldg (480,757
lakh-425.520 lakh} (Rupees Fifty Five Lakhs Twenty Three thousand Seven hundred) ohl)f towards cost of
implementation of activities in the project impact zone as per approved Site Specific Wildlife Conservation
Plan in respect of above project with dd-lroe Body of Compensatory Afforestution Fund Muanagement and
Plaring Authority (CAMPA) through e-papment module and submit the receibt in original to this office as
evidence. ’
Further you are advised to note the lollowing conditions for fulure compliance
. This Plan may be revisited after 5 years and the user Agency will give undertaking to

contribute towards the revised cost of the conservation plan till the project peried, if

DCEMCZéQ any.
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. The project proponent has (o prepare and submit the conservation Plant for the next 10
years of their lease period at least one vear before the expiry of the present
Conservation Plan and deposit the outlay amount upon its approval. In case of delay,
it will be dealt as per law for violations of Forest Conservation Act, 1980 and

Environiment {Protection) Act, 1986, as the case may be.

* The project proponent has to give an undertaking to bear the differential cost in case

of enhancement of wage rate during the time of implementation of this plin.

Yours faithfully,

’\\'\/v/ 4 Am 4%

-.i‘

Drivisional Fortst fficer,
. ' oCuttack Forest Division
MemoNo £ &4 Dt 26 o5 28
Copy submitted 1o the Prmupal Clnef Conservator of Forests, Qdisha, Aranva
Bhawan, (Chandrasekharvpur), Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with

reference (o Memo No. 7416 d1. 16.08.2018 of Pr.CCF(WL) & CWLW, Odisha 0‘\/
Divisional l'0|csi\:)f)'ice|

q_;gultaci\ Forest Division

Memo No -{if; 97 Do 0% TN
Caopy submifted (o the Addl. Pr. Chief Conservaior of Forests, Angul Circle for favour
of kind informarion and necessary action with reference 1o Memo No, 7416 dt. 16.08.2018 of Pr. CCF(WL} &

CWLW, Odisha. i
\,\_’/ \: uL‘g’
1C¢)

Divisional Forest Ofth
gCuttack Forest Division
Memo No )‘f w Dt. F¢ @5 3¢ oK
Capy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of. Forests {Wildtife) &. Clief
Wildlife Warden, BDA Apartment, $* Floor, Prakruti Bhawan, Nilakantha Nagar, Bhubaneswar-12 for favour
of kind information and necessary action with reference (o his office Memo No. 7416 dt. 16.08.2018.

&\.b i

] I‘i l
Divisional Foresl O l
¢, Cuttack Forest Division
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N OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (W!LDL!FE)

& CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA
Department of Forest and Environment, Government of Odisha

No. I JIWL-FC-Mrl-55P-59/2018
DatedtBhubaneswar the (é August, 2018

To
he Managing Director,

Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd.,

OMC House, Bhubaneswar - 751001

N,

Sub: Diversion of forest land 106.016 ha (diversion of 103.198
ha and change in land use pattern of 2.818 ha) in Rebana
RF under Keonjhar (WL) Division of Keonjhar district,
Odisha for installation of mechanized facilities by OMC
Ltd. for production and dispatch of 2.5 MTPA of Iron Ore
from their Daitari Iron Ore Mines

Sir,

A site specific wildlife conservation plan was earlier approved
and communicated to you in this office memao No.9574 dt 02.12.2013 in
compliance to the specific condition No.(xxix} stipulated by Govt. of India,
MOoEF vide their letter No.J-11015/1003/2007-IA1I(M) dt 22.9.2010, while
according environmental clearance to Daitari Iron Ore mining lease for
production of 3 MTPA by OC method involving total mine lease area of
1812.99 ha of M/s OMC Ltd. in Keonjhar district. _

While communicating the stage-1 approval granted by Govt. of
India, MoEF&CC for diversion of 106.016 ha forest land (diversion of 103.198
ha and change in land use pattern of 2.818 ha) in Rebana RF under Keonjhar
(WL) Division of Keonjhar district, Odisha for installation of mechanized
facilities by OMC Ltd. for production and dispatch of 2.5 MTPA of Iron Ore
from their Daitari Iron Ore Mines, State Govt. in F&E Deptt. have requested

" the undersigned in F&E Deptt. memo No.20832/F&E dt 10.0.2017 to revisit

the above site specific wildlife conservation plan for modification in view of
the importance of the area for wildlife point of view. In this context, the DFO,
Keonjhar WL Division in his memo No0.3460 dt 26.12.2017 suggested for
additional measures like soil and moisture conservation in the area which
was approved and communicated to you in this office memo No.1850 dt
24.02.2018. _

: In view of above, the site specific wildlife conservation plan
approved for Daitari Mines and Extension Area (1812.99 ha) is revised after
incorporating the above additional intervention and basing on the current
wage rate.

2. The Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of the
above project has been approved by the undersigned with financial forecast
of $2410.015 lakh (Rupees twenty-four crore ten lakh one thousand five
hundred) only for the following activities,

1. For activities to be implemented in project area:
(a) by M/s OMC Ltd. in Keonjhar WL Division: T273.327 iakh
(b} by M/s OMC Ltd. in Cuttack Division: 769.081 lakh
' Sub Total: ¥372.408 lakh

L]

£

(e @QZ-,P.T.O.
- & .

PRAKRUTI BHAWAN, BDA APARTMENT, 5TH FLOOR, NILAKANTHA NAGAR, NAYAPALLI, BHUBANESWAR - 751 012
Phone : 0674-2564587, Fax : 0674-2565062, website - www.wildlife.adisha.gov.in, e-mail : odishawildlife@gmail.com



o __ 2 I
L/ II. For activities to be implemented by in project

impact area:
(a) by DFQO, Keonjhar WL Division ¥1556.850 la
(b) by DFQ, Cuttack Division ¥480.757 lakh

Sub Total: $2037.607 lakh
Grand Total: | ¥2410.015 lakh

3, Various activities in the lease hold area will be executed by the Project
proponent under the guidance of the Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar WL/
Cuttack division, as the case may be. A sum of ¥2037.607 lakh only may be
deposited in the CAMPA fund meant for the purpose for implementation of
various activities within the project impact area by the Forest Deptt. as
envisaged in the plan.

4, The User Agency is to note the following conditions for future
compliance.

» This Plan may be revisited after 5 years and the User Agency will give
undertaking to contribute towards the revised cost of the conservation
pian till the project period, if any.

« The project proponent has to prepare and submit the: Conservatlon
Plan for the next 10 years at least one year before the expiry of the
present Conservation Plan and deposit the outlay amount upon its
approval. In case of delay, it will be dealt as per law for violations of
Forest Conservation Act, 1980 and Environment (Protection) Act,
1986.

» The project proponent has to give an undertaking to bear the
differential cost in case of enhancement of wage rate at the time of
implementation of this plan.

Yours faithfully
Encl: Copy of approved

site specific WL Conservation Plan %
(2 sets) E=TEiaR)

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL)
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

Memo No. Y/ A /date é/ 3“
Copy forwarded fof information ecessary action to -

1. Special Secretary to Government of Odisha, F & E Department,
Bhubaneswar with reference to that Deptt. memo
No.10F(Con)120/2016/5762/F&E dt 13.03.2018,

2. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha with reference to F&E
Deptt. letter No.20831/F&E dt 10.10.2017

3. Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests-cum-Field Director,
Similipal Tiger Reserve, Baripada/ Additional Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests, Angul

4, Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar WL Division, Anandpur alongwith a
copy of the approved site specific wildlife conservation plan with
reference to his memo No.2344 dt 04.08.2018.

5. Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Division alongwith a copy of the
approved site specific wildlife conservation plan with reference to
memo No.3417 dt 30.6.2018 of the Regional Chief Conservator of

Forests, Angul Circle ’%
4
Z el

250 za mesl 4 o -
en j Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL)
1 & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

L T@L}Q .’a'.;l}.l



" OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHfEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS

(WILDLIFE) & CHIEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA
BDA APARTMENT, 5™ FLOOR, PRAKRUTI BHAWAN, NILAKANTHA NAGAR, BBSR-12
' Ph. No.0674-2564587, FAX No,0674-2565062
(Website: www.wildlife.odisha.org, E. maii: odishawildlife@gmail.com)

No. IRUR /1WL-SSP-92/2016
Dated, Bhubaneswar the Q\ij Feb, 2018

To
The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Odisha,
Forest & Environment Department,
Bhubaneswar

Sub: Diversion of forest land 106.016 ha (diversion of
103.198 ha and change in land use pattern of 2.818 ha)
in Rebana RF under Keonjhar (WL) Division of Keonjhar
district, Odisha for installation of mechanized facilities
by OMC Ltd. for production and dispatch of 2.5 MTPA of
Iron Ore from their Daitari Iron Ore Mines

Sir,

Kind reference is invited to F&E Deptt. memo
No.10F(Con)120/2016/20832/F&E dt 10.10.2017 on the above
subject wherein State Govt. have communicated the stage-I
approval accorded by MoEF&CC, Govt. of India alongwith certain
additional stipulations for compliance by the user agency.

Additional condition No.(iii) imposed by State Govt. is -

“In view of importance of the area from wildlife point of
view, in case, the area proposed for diversion under this proposal, is
not included in the previously approved Site specific wiidlife
conservation Plan for Daitari Iron Ore mines and Daitari Extension
area, the Plan shall be revisited by the CWLW, Odisha for
modification if any and differential cost, if any shall be deposited by
the user agency.”

In compliance to the above condition, it is stated that a
Site specific wildlife conservation Plan for Daitari Iron ore Mines and
Daitari Extension area has been approved at a financial outlay of
71798.70 lakh in this office memo No0.9569 dt 02.12.2013. The
project area in the instant case involving 106.016 ha is located in
Rebana RF between Daitari Iron Ore mines (1018.3085 ha) and
Daitari Extension area (249.968 ha). The mitigative measures as per
the approved Site specific wildlife conservation Plan will also meet
the need of wildlife conservation of the present area.

PA.0.
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However, thq,@(FO,ZP@eo‘mjéar W,JI;;U)ivision was reql.” ed
to revisit the plan in vie'\‘Qé(b%\gh—ea-.-additiona’l ¢ondition No.(iii) imposed
by State Govt. In his re Ty,g‘me D@Q;ﬂ‘zédnjhar WL Division has
proposed for some additioh: IQ%degsufés like - soil and moisture
conservation by constructing Loose Boulder Check Dams as the area
has a number of seasonal streams susceptible to soil erosion due to
storm water. He has submitted 3 scheme at a financial cost of

X32.79 lakh in this regard.

The scheme submitted by the DFO, Keonjhar WL Division
is approved and the DFO is being requested to submit the revised
Site  specific  wildlife conservation Plan after incorporating the
approved scheme therein,

NI\
Y7y

Yours faithfully
i)
24| gl
Principal CCF (WL)
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

Memo No. & 4 _jdate 4. o220

Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar
Wiiddlife Division for information and necessary action with reference
to his memo No.3460 dt 26.12.2017. A copy of the approved scheme
for soil and moisture conservation by constructing Loose Boulder
Check Dams is enciosed herewith. He is requested to forward the
revised Site specific wildlife conservation Plan after incorporating the

approved scheme therein, for approval.

(2l €
Principal COF (WL)
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

Memo No._ |80 /date &~ 02-"20 1€

Copy alongwith a copy of th approved scheme as above
forwarded to the Executive Director (F&E), The Odisha Mining
Corporation Ltd., OMC House, Bhubaneswar-751001 for favour of
information and necessary action with reference to his |etter

No.14824/OMC/FRE/2017 dt 16.10.2017. o
TR FE) i P LeCT ‘_ . » | 24 Gg| eng
‘o R /Qf‘ﬁ@\ "~ Principal CCF (WL)
Mooy SNl & Chief Wildiife Warden, Odisha



Tetephone: DS731-220322, Fax: D8F31.2202 70 .
OFFICE QF THE
DIVISIONAL FOREST QOFFICER, KEONIHAR WHDLIEE DIVISION, ANANDAPUR,

Lettal Mo. 4~/ ;” —( /WL (Lease /0572017

Date}d.Ananda;}urthe QL"‘T

e-raib i dickeaninaiwl odidig o, in

e 2

To,
The fdanaging Director,
OMC Lid., O House, Bhuhacsswsr - 751001

Sub; - Divarsion of 15,016 ha, (diversion of 103,198 he. zad change in land use
pattern of 2.818 hal 1 Aebana &F under Feonthar Wildtife Division,
Anandapur of Keonjhar districy, Odisha for installation of meaechanced facilities
by OMC tid, for production and dispatch of 2.5 MTEA of Iron Ore from thair
Daitari Iror Ore Mines - Demand for pavment of CA Scheme,

Sir,

As per Additionaf condition Mo, filtjof Soveramant of Qdishs F&E dept. Which
has been intimated vide Letter No. 10F{Con)120/2016- 20831 d1. 10,10 2017 of Government
of Odishz, Forest & Environment Departraent, the User Agency shalitransfer the cost of Site
Specific Wildlife conservation Pian at the current wage raig. The Site Spatific conservation
plan Scheme amounting Re.24,58 000 Rupees Twrenty four takh fifty-nine “‘scumﬂd] aaby has
been approved by the Principal Chisf Conservator of forssts WL SCheef wildiife warden,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar,

fou are tharsfore requestsd o Wndly deposit R1.23.59.000.G0 (Rupees
Twenty four lakh fifty-nine thousand | aniy throws sph e-portal of forest dlearance website of
MoEFCT within @ month of receipt of this {ztier

1. Corporalion Bank Do ACcount Nureher - 520103 263793655

You are requested to subimid the proof of depasiv of the above amourd for

complianze of condticn Mo i ol stage-il approvs for furiher pr arEssing of diversion

propasal,

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonhar Wildiite Division,

S Anandapur.




Y S oy
FAero Mo, ‘I_/ o fDate e e S Wy
Copy forwarded to the fld Director, Simifipal Tiger Riserva-cum-Regional

Chief Conservator of Foresis, Barpada Circle, Barmadz for favaur of King nformation and
BECESSArY SCH G,

. ! A
;[ ___L'---.J: -7
Dieisional Forest Officer,
Keonjha: Witdlife Divisign,

HE Anandapur.

servator (WL &Chie? wildiife
of Barsits (Foiest Diversion &
Nodal Officer. FC. act ), Gio the Procipal Chiel Conservator of Forests & HofF, Odisha,

Bhubanzswar for favour of king infarmatian and necessary action.

R T L
Drasional Forest Officer,
Keoninar Wildlifs Division,

i Apandapur.
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Receipt No : 20694/2018/F & E

File No.FandE-110424 Y20 7af and E

AGENCY COPY
NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOCT CAMPA
Date : 17-03-2014

BANK COPY

NEET { RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
Date : 17-03-2018

ODISHA MINING
CORPORATION LTD

Agency Name.

ODISHA MINING
CORPORATION LTD

Agency Name.

Application No. 5810335978 Application No. 5510335978
Location. ORRISA Locafion. ORRISA
Address. OMC HouseKhordha Address: OMC House Khordha

Amount{in Rs} 2459000/~

Amount{in Rs} 2455000(-

Amourt In Words Twenlty-Four Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand
Rupess Only

NEFT/IRTGS to be made as per following
defails;

Arount in Words :Twenty-Four Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand
Rupees Only

NEFT/IRTGS to be made as per following-

details;

Beneficiary Name: ORRISA CAMPA

Benefitiary Nama: ORRISA CAMPA
IFSC Code: CORPOOR0AT
Pay to Account No, 150825810335978

{IFSC Code: CORPROO0O3T1

Bank Hame &
Address:

Corporation Bank

Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,LG0 Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi -410003

Pay to Account No. 150825810235878

. This Challan is strictly fo be used for making
payment fo CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Bank Name &
Address:

Corporation Bank

Leodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CG0 Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, Naw
Pelhi -110003

. This Chalian is strictly to be used for making
payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payme
Emall: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

http:Hforestsdearance,nic_insterAccounUNeh_Ch

The Od'tshaBMl“‘

Snante)
anoget (SRS g,
HhonSys orabon glfoi;"?
fubaneswal _

nt, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation thraugh

ANDBH 180916

allanCorp.aspx?pid=MIN103352013978
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Memo No.f-}’gé’(j/i WL(C)$SP-382/2012
Dated, Bhubanestya / the;),,-,:gj

. Dec,2013
- The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar:_' ' o ' '
Sub: o Apg?mvsvf oF Sfte specific I/WYd/ffe _Corrservaf;<3n Plar rféspect o
: Da:far/_ & Oaitari Extension Ares (Township) of M/s OMC tey
ms-'onjz_‘rar Ootstrice o .

: tisto lhform’you' that the User Agenc
Lonservation plan in compliance to the  specific condition No. (sodix). stipulated by Gowt. of
- India, MogF vide their letter No.J- /

environmental clearance g Dal.t_ari

T .. has been approved by'.the'undersighed with financial forecast of
T1798.70 lakh (Rupees seve '

nteen crore ninety-eight lakh seventy thousand) only for the
following activities. _ _ . _ - e ;
1. For activities to be implemented in project areg — - T

. (@) by M/s OMC Ltd, in Keonjhar wi Division; -?211',2_6 lakh !
(b) by M/s OMC Lid. in Cutfack Division: ~¥65.09 lakh !

| T | :ﬂzsﬂ.a?r&?ﬂ
2. For activities to be implemi_en_ted by in Project impact area - _ : 5_
(8) by DFO, Keonjhar WL Division - - T1092:83 Jakh | +
b) by DFO, Cuttack Division o ' - 742552 lakh |-
' ' ' L L Sub Total: 15168.35 lakh

Grand Totai:| ¥4 79B.70 laich

Forest Deptt, as envisaged in the plan,

4, - The User Agency may be advised to note the following conditions for future
compliance. - Lo . ' '
= This Plan may be revisited after 5 years and the User Agency wil|
contribute towards the revised cost of .the con
any. C co o o ' o _
* The pr'oject proponent has o brepare and submit the Conservation Plan for the. next
' 10 years of their lease. period (balance period for which forest land remains diverted) -
at least one year before the' expiry of the present Conservation Plan and deposit the

outlay amount upon its approval. In case of delay, the project operation WI'” be
- automaticatly _stoppe_d. e - :

' give undertaking to .
servation plan tili the project period, if -

Encl: 2 copies of approved S : J\ - | .
site specific Wi Conservation Blan _ -\L\).-.- P T ST
' - Principal Chief Conservator'of’i-o‘rests Wi

(4 sets) - g

- & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

LiewAT 2
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yemo o, C1BF0O jdare P12 -1 -
forwarded to the Division‘%l/liorest Officer, Keonjhar Wi Division,
cessary action with reference to Mmermo MNo.2378 dt 23.6.2013

Copy
Rourkela Circle.

Anandpur for information and ne
hief Conservator of Forests,

. of the Regional C
[, Encl: 1 copy of approved ' et
j site specific WL Conservation Plan A u,gp. { }
: : principal Chizd Consery or b Cporests (WL)
] i Chiet Wildlife Warder:, Odisha
Memo No. C;]_‘D—?l] jdate ok 7 ) - I
Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Cuttack Divisiori for
ofF information and necessary action with reference i memo MNo.2378 dr 23.9.2013 of the
iy Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, rourkela Circle. <
£ncl: 1 copy of approved _ . \
o site specific WL Conseivation Plan _ T AN 3 E
of principat Chief Conservato of Forests {WL]
g B Chiel wildlife Wardery, Odisha
¢ - Memo No. (\LZ_J 7 ol [date o 212
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, pourkela Circle
s memo No.2376 dt 22.9.2013.

for information and necessary action with reference to-hi
. . ¥/'-l'} o '\'Lf_f}

Priacipal Chief Conservator of Forests (v
@ rhief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

[
ADF D jgate o 121D
Government of Qdisha, F & [

‘Memo No.
Copy forwarded to the Principal Secretary (o
. Department, Bhubaneswar for favour of information.. < \
[ R e T
, Principad Chiel Consenvanoy of Forests (WL
- . ¥ Chief Wildlife Warder, Odisha
Memo No. (’j_ﬂ QCJ /date "5l /lj} e
Copy forwarded to M/s Odisha Mining Corporation Lid., OMC House, BBSR
751001 for information and necessary action. '
Encl: 1 copy of approved -
site specific WL Conservation Plan _ l L 'l:)ﬁ}'
: S IR I

Principal Chief ijmseruamr of Forests (WL
& Chief Wiidlife Warder, Odisha



Telephone: 06731-220322, Fax: 06731-220220

QFFICE OF THE

e-rail id: dfowl_andpur@rediffmail.com

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER KEONIHAR (WL) DIVISION, ANANDAPUR.
Letter No. 3G} /3wt /Lease. /01 /2014

Dated, Anandapur the 4™ March'2014.
To,
The Additional General Manager [Geo) Power of Attorney Holder
Odisha Mining Corporation Ltd., OMC House, Bhubaneswar.
Sub: - Compliance of stage-1 approval for Daitari Extension Area (Mining infrastructure &
Township of M/s OMC Ltd.) demand for payment of 'Site Spéaitie wild liE8 Cenfervation pl
Sir, '

As per condition No, XV1 of dated.13.01,2014 Government of India MoEF (F.C. Division}.

Your agency has prepared a site specific wildlife ¢

onservation pfan as per the guidelines provided by the

Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha. The site specific wildlife conservation ptan has been approved by the Chief

Wildlife Warden, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

The site specific wildlife conservation plan amount due for payment,

Name of the Total Lease area Amount to be paid
Division - (in Ha.)
1 - 2 3
Keonjhar(wi} 1812.99 15,18,35,000/-
Division &
Cuttack Division

You are therefore requested to deposi

t Rs. 15, 18, 35,000/- (Rupees Fifteen crores

eighteen lakhs thirty five thousand} only immediately in favour of ad-hoc CAMPA through RTGS mode.

3, Corporation Bank, CGO Com plex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003

g. RTGS/IFSCNo.:- CORP0O000O371

h. Name of Account :- C.A. Fund {CAF), ORISSA

i, Account No.:-$B01025222

You are requested to submit the proof of deposit of the above amount for compliance of

condition No. VI of stage-1 approvat for further processing of diversion prbposal you are also requested to

submit an undertaking to the effect that in case the rate is revised upwards the additional/ differential

amount shall be paid by the User Agency.

Yours faithfully,

(s.K.Behera, IFS)
Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

L@‘ Anandapur



Page-2

Memo No. /Date /
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela
for favour of information and necessary action.

N
Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,
Anandapur

Memo No._ /Date -/

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests {Forest Diversion &
Nodat Officer, F.C. Act.), Ofo the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of
information and necessary action with reference to his memo No. 2223 dt.31.01.2014.

N\
Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,
Anandapur
Memo No. /Date _/
Copy forwarded to The Regional Manager, Daitari Iron Ore Mines, M/s OMC Ltd, for
information and necessary action. . ' )

AN\
Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,
Anandapur



W\ SCR:009553 RTGS: Message Type Details Page 1 of 1 .

UTR Number {SBINH14083303067
Value Date; Pasizota  MessageType  [R41

amount . Jisiessooo IR

Related RefNo: i Commission ﬂo :

Beneficiary Details T

Dealer Code: [ _________ . ] Remitting Customer Details

Beneficiary AJC: g‘mz;zgﬁ ﬁ_______j Account Number: @99@9}9551‘?1_{5_{)@1___“;

Benef, Name And Address: Remitfes's Name And Address:
[CAFUNDGAFODISHA_ | [ORISSAMINING CORPORATION . -2 !
T N R = S,
L i ]

TN i N !

Beneficiary bank/branch

Receiver's IFSC Code: !co@mogq:f.?j_ } Sender's IFSC Code: %@'_3_![‘{0?99?5*1, .
Defails of Payment: _
ﬂVL NO 6371 DT.22.03.2014 ! Sender's To Receiver Information
R i (1. e

o I .

Error Code:

Error Reason:

PRV e ot B



ANDHRA BANK
(A Govt. of India undertaking)
(1059) OMC CAMPUS BRANCH

BHUBANESWAR
Lr. No:1059/03/2018 Date:08.10.2018
To
The General Manager
Finance
OMC LTD

Bhubaneswar.
Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Return of Neft /RTGS fvg to Orissa Campa,
Ref: Neft UTR no ANDBN 18226408097,

ok ok

With reference to above one of the Cheque bearing no 1633 dated 06.10.2018 amount Rs
4.94.66,700/- has transferred on 06.10.2018 time 3.57 p.m with UTR no ANDBN 18226408092
but on the same day the amount has been returned to 10591 1011000001 OMC ac at the time of
7.02 pm by marking the reason any other reason .The copy of the amount has been returned
altached herewith,

With regards.

yours faithfully

Ms Suchismita Rout, @,
Senior Branch Manager,OMC Campus”

THRche




Real Time Gross Settlement System Page | of | bb\tx

08 Qctober, 2018 | User: BBL17931 | SOL ID: 1059 | Menu Shortcut:
Real Time Gross Settlement System

Function  INQUIRY Message Type  NO6 UTR ANDBN18226408092
SOL 1D 1059 Paysys 1D NEFT Tran. Type Transfer
Tran. D 327802543 Tran. Date 06-10-2018

General Details

Message =

Statusg ii REJECTION RECENED

Reject " _

Reason i

Code i

Rejection  [A7iv OTTIER REASONS

Reason 3

Message n

Priority (1- |11

99)*

Value P

o joe-102018

Or. A, 1D [fGB8TI0T1000001  Pism 1050 ODISHA MINMING CORPRRATI
Cr. Alc.ID [10591025399010 iz 4059 MEET - BETTLEMENT ACCOUN
Tran. o fiNR [46466700.00 '

Amount

Mobile No §939437444309
Email D |SKM_OMC2005@YAHO

Charge
Event 1D ;NEFTOUT

Charge Alc.
r9e AC [106911017000001 i 1059 OPISHA BINRING CORPORATI

Instrmnt i
Type jcHa
o Instr. "
o ( = Date [o6-10-2018

Tran. N
Particulars ;TNWARD REJECT FOR 1527501594

http://172.30.130.25 :0899/finbranch/rtgs/rtgs_ctrl.jsp 08-Oct-18



Real Time Gross Settlement System Page | of | Q’\@

08 October, 2018 | User: BBL17931 | SOL iD: 1059 | Menu Shortcut:
Real Time Gross Settlement System

Functicn  INQUIRY Message Type  NOG UTR ANDBN1B226408092
s0L D 1059 Paysys D NEFT Tran. Type Transfer
Tran. ID §27802543 Tran. Date 06-10-2018

Sender's Correspondent Details

Bank/Branch Code [011 - j001059" 1SO Code fﬁ‘ﬁéﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁ?&f o

Receiver Institution Details
Bank/Branch s
Cods* ]017 }0003?1 iSO Code |CORPOD00371

Ordering Institution Details
Bank/Branch Code ]Oﬂ @1959 ISO Code ]ANDB{)001059
Institution 1D } l
Name ! Address 1 {
Address 2 } Address 3 l_

Ordering Customer Details
Account No.* 516591' 1011000001 ﬁ:smte JODISHA MINNING CORPORATION LTE
Address 1* [OMC HOUSE UNIT 5 BHUBANESWAR | gfldfess [BBSR ’

Account with Institution Details
Bank/Branch Code | _ & SO Code |
fnstitution 1 ]7
Name r Address 1 E
Address 2 [ Address 3 I
Beneficiary Customer Details
Alc. 1D !15(}825810335300
Cust. Name” [ORRISA CAMPA ﬁ‘f‘d’ess LODAT COMPLEX BRANCH
Address 2 [NEW DELHI Address 3 |
Payment Details
Line 1 | tine2 |
Line 3 | ' ' Line4 | '
Charge Details : ) ke
Sender to Receiver information

Line 1 [/ATTN/ Line 2 HOMC BBSR
Line 3 ] ' Line 4 r )
Line 5 | T B Lines |

s

2

http://172.30.130.25 :9899/ﬁnbranch/rféé/ﬁgsyctrl.jsp 08-Oct-18



